
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り一時雨 15.1 0.4 184.7 7,314 7,314 22,703 32.2

2 曇り一時雨 14.2 1.0 240.8 9,536 16,850 45,405 37.1

3 晴れ一時雨 14.4 3.5 372.4 14,747 31,597 68,108 46.4

4 晴れ 17.9 11.0 590.0 23,364 54,961 90,810 60.5

5 曇り時々雨 19.9 0.8 182.2 7,215 62,176 113,513 54.8

6 晴れ 20.5 13.1 877.1 34,733 96,909 136,215 71.1

7 曇り時々晴れ 23.2 3.4 611.2 24,204 121,113 158,918 76.2

8 晴れ一時雨 19.2 8.2 800.5 31,700 152,812 181,620 84.1

9 晴れ時々曇り 18.5 7.2 429.8 17,020 169,833 204,323 83.1

10 曇り時々晴れ 15.5 3.4 564.2 22,342 192,175 227,025 84.6

11 晴れ時々曇り 17.0 10.7 868.2 34,381 226,556 249,728 90.7

12 晴れ時々曇り 22.9 12.3 879.4 34,824 261,380 272,430 95.9

13 晴れ 26.1 13.4 857.7 33,965 295,345 295,133 100.1

14 晴れ時々曇り 21.9 6.6 583.6 23,111 318,455 317,835 100.2

15 晴れ 26.7 12.1 861.5 34,115 352,571 340,538 103.5

16 曇り一時雨 23.8 0.7 347.0 13,741 366,312 363,241 100.8

17 曇り一時雨 22.4 0.0 149.7 5,928 372,240 385,943 96.4

18 曇り一時雨 20.4 5.6 635.9 25,182 397,422 408,646 97.3

19 曇り一時雨 19.4 0.0 175.5 6,950 404,371 431,348 93.7

20 曇り 24.7 6.0 670.2 26,540 430,911 454,051 94.9

21 曇り時々雨 18.9 0.0 157.9 6,253 437,164 476,753 91.7

22 曇り一時雨 22.6 0.3 347.4 13,757 450,921 499,456 90.3

23 曇り一時雨 16.5 0.0 228.4 9,045 459,966 522,158 88.1

24 晴れのち曇り 23.6 8.2 677.4 26,825 486,791 544,861 89.3

25 曇り時々雨 20.4 5.5 720.0 28,512 515,303 567,563 90.8

26 曇り一時雨 18.6 9.4 800.0 31,680 546,983 590,266 92.7

27 曇り一時雨 16.9 0.0 204.9 8,114 555,097 612,968 90.6

28 晴れ一時雨 20.8 8.4 758.5 30,037 585,134 635,671 92.0

29 曇り一時雨 21.0 0.5 415.9 16,470 601,603 658,373 91.4

30 曇り時々晴れ 17.4 2.1 390.7 15,472 617,075 681,076 90.6

31 晴れ時々曇り 18.7 6.4 714.5 28,294 645,369 703,779 91.7

℃ h 16297.2

20.0 5.17 525.7

4.87 583.9

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2021年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥20,818

  月目標値(/日) ¥22,703

月合計 ¥645,369
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